
Candidato Drc 
Capital

Dr 02 Dr 03 Dr 04 Dr 05 Dr 06 Dr 07 Dr 08 Dr 09 Dr 10 Dr 11 Dr 12 Dr 13 Dr 14 Dr 15 Dr 16 Dr 17 Dr 18 Dr 19 Total

Victor Augusto Lins Mendes 215 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 215

Daniela Karasek Quaresma de 
Moura Nunes

276 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 276

João Alves Pereira 311 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 311

Felipe da Silva Muñoz 177 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177

Maria Regina Vaz 327 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 327

Geciane Lacerda Santos 202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 202

Cesar Akio Itokawa 310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 310

Victor Nuncio Aprile 375 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375

Israel Gomes Cardoso 292 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 292

Caio Mota Blank Machado Netto 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

Rodrigo Keidel Spada 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44

Gilberto Ferreira Neves 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39

Antonio Guerra 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

Douglas Schiavoni Froemming 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

Ari José Brandão 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

Pedro Ventura Esteves 0 0 0 0 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69

Maria Cristina Macedo Savino 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95

Emerson Praça Mendes 0 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80

Gerson Alanis Lamera 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

Edson Gustavo de Souza 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Urbano Monteiro Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

Rafael Verdi Alercon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43

Conselho Deliberativo - Sem os votos em transito
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Eduardo Gonçalves 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

Antonio José de Paula Costa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

João Batista de Matos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

Luan Zacharias Silva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81

Ubiratan Silveira Garcia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96

Antonio Guarnieri Neto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

Paulo Henrique do Nascimento 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54

Alex Mitsuyuki Tatuishi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 62

Marcio Fernandes Lima 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49

Marli Ferreira Ladeira Teixeira 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 0 0 0 0 82

Luiz Edgard Albertão 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 13

Jorge Corrêa de Araújo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 22

Wanderley Meira do Nascimento 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 56

Felipe Brasileiro de Oliveira 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 15

Alexandre Lania Gonçalves 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38

Célio Henrique Barbosa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31

Paulo Roberto Bueno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 76

Total Geral: 2485 40 83 58 115 175 34 113 34 81 124 54 62 49 82 35 71 69 76 3840

Drc 
Capital

Dr 02 Dr 03 Dr 04 Dr 05 Dr 06 Dr 07 Dr 08 Dr 09 Dr 10 Dr 11 Dr 12 Dr 13 Dr 14 Dr 15 Dr 16 Dr 17 Dr 18 Dr 19 Total

Nulos 10 1 2 0 1 4 1 4 0 0 1 0 2 0 4 4 1 2 1 38

Brancos 13 8 1 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 3 1 1 5 10 0 1 2 10 62
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Conselho Deliberativo - Somente votos em transito
Candidato Drc 

Capital
Dr 02 Dr 03 Dr 04 Dr 05 Dr 06 Dr 07 Dr 08 Dr 09 Dr 10 Dr 11 Dr 12 Dr 13 Dr 14 Dr 15 Dr 16 Dr 17 Dr 18 Dr 19 Total

Victor Augusto Lins Mendes 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

Daniela Karasek Quaresma de 
Moura Nunes

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27

João Alves Pereira 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38

Felipe da Silva Muñoz 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

Maria Regina Vaz 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

Geciane Lacerda Santos 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

Cesar Akio Itokawa 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44

Victor Nuncio Aprile 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36

Israel Gomes Cardoso 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

Caio Mota Blank Machado Netto 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Rodrigo Keidel Spada 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gilberto Ferreira Neves 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Antonio Guerra 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Douglas Schiavoni Froemming 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Ari José Brandão 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Pedro Ventura Esteves 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Maria Cristina Macedo Savino 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Emerson Praça Mendes 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Gerson Alanis Lamera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Edson Gustavo de Souza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Urbano Monteiro Martinez 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Rafael Verdi Alercon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Eduardo Gonçalves 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Antonio José de Paula Costa 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

João Batista de Matos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luan Zacharias Silva 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Ubiratan Silveira Garcia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Antonio Guarnieri Neto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Paulo Henrique do Nascimento 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Alex Mitsuyuki Tatuishi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Marcio Fernandes Lima 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Marli Ferreira Ladeira Teixeira 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

Luiz Edgard Albertão 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Jorge Corrêa de Araújo 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Wanderley Meira do Nascimento 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

Felipe Brasileiro de Oliveira 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Alexandre Lania Gonçalves 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Célio Henrique Barbosa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Paulo Roberto Bueno 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Total Geral: 322 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 322

Drc 
Capital

Dr 02 Dr 03 Dr 04 Dr 05 Dr 06 Dr 07 Dr 08 Dr 09 Dr 10 Dr 11 Dr 12 Dr 13 Dr 14 Dr 15 Dr 16 Dr 17 Dr 18 Dr 19 Total

Nulos 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

Brancos 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
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Conselho Deliberativo - TOTAL
Candidato Drc 

Capital
Dr 02 Dr 03 Dr 04 Dr 05 Dr 06 Dr 07 Dr 08 Dr 09 Dr 10 Dr 11 Dr 12 Dr 13 Dr 14 Dr 15 Dr 16 Dr 17 Dr 18 Dr 19 Total

Victor Augusto Lins Mendes 232 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232

Daniela Karasek Quaresma de 
Moura Nunes

303 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 303

João Alves Pereira 349 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 349

Felipe da Silva Muñoz 202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 202

Maria Regina Vaz 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350

Geciane Lacerda Santos 214 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 214

Cesar Akio Itokawa 354 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 354

Victor Nuncio Aprile 411 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 411

Israel Gomes Cardoso 314 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 314

Caio Mota Blank Machado Netto 4 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44

Rodrigo Keidel Spada 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44

Gilberto Ferreira Neves 2 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41

Antonio Guerra 3 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36

Douglas Schiavoni Froemming 2 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27

Ari José Brandão 5 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51

Pedro Ventura Esteves 3 0 0 0 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72

Maria Cristina Macedo Savino 1 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96

Emerson Praça Mendes 4 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84

Gerson Alanis Lamera 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

Edson Gustavo de Souza 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Urbano Monteiro Martinez 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54

Rafael Verdi Alercon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
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Eduardo Gonçalves 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

Antonio José de Paula Costa 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

João Batista de Matos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

Luan Zacharias Silva 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82

Ubiratan Silveira Garcia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96

Antonio Guarnieri Neto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

Paulo Henrique do Nascimento 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59

Alex Mitsuyuki Tatuishi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 62

Marcio Fernandes Lima 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49

Marli Ferreira Ladeira Teixeira 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 0 0 0 0 92

Luiz Edgard Albertão 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 14

Jorge Corrêa de Araújo 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 24

Wanderley Meira do Nascimento 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 70

Felipe Brasileiro de Oliveira 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 19

Alexandre Lania Gonçalves 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 39

Célio Henrique Barbosa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31

Paulo Roberto Bueno 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 83

Total Geral: 2807 40 83 58 115 175 34 113 34 81 124 54 62 49 82 35 71 69 76 4162

Drc 
Capital

Dr 02 Dr 03 Dr 04 Dr 05 Dr 06 Dr 07 Dr 08 Dr 09 Dr 10 Dr 11 Dr 12 Dr 13 Dr 14 Dr 15 Dr 16 Dr 17 Dr 18 Dr 19 Total

Nulos 24 1 2 0 1 4 1 4 0 0 1 0 2 0 4 4 1 2 1 52

Brancos 38 8 1 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 3 1 1 5 10 0 1 2 10 87
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